# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3575435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN PALAZZO	08/28/2013
GIOVANNI BRIENZA	08/28/2013
RYAN MULLEN	08/23/2013
MAXWELL PALAZZO	10/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRONTLINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	187 ASCOT PKWY
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14884427

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)696-1210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166961422

Email: kmh@mccarthylebit.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN M. HOOVER

Address Line 1: 101 W. PROSPECT AVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FII.P002.USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN M. HOOVER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/kmh/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00802110#page1.tif source=00802110#page2.tif

PATENT 503528809 REEL: 036823 FRAME: 0130

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned inventors of "Oil Monitoring Device and System," John W. Palazzo, Giovanni Brienza and Ryan M. Mullen, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign all rights, title and interest in the above named invention to Frontline International, Inc. as well as any patent applications, patents, continuations, continuation-in-parts that may issue therefrom.

Giovanni Brienza

Inventor

Kyan M. Mullen

Date

<u>2613-08-23</u>

Inventor

{00502847-1}

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned, Maxwell Lee Palazzo, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign all rights, title and interest in the invention titled "Oil Monitoring Device and System," to Frontline International, Inc. as well as any patent applications, patents, continuations, continuation-in-parts that may issue therefrom.

Maxwell Lee Palazzo

Date

{00800743-1}